

03.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sushant Kumar, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

As per report of Ahlmad, defendant has not filed his WS till date. Stipulated time has already expired, hence, right of defendant to file WS stands closed.

Now to come up on 20.09.2025 for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 03.05.2025