

4 CS DJ 189/22 ZOYA DUA Vs. SANDEEP TREHAN

20.09.2025

Present : Sh. Hemant Kakker, proxy counsel for Sh. Rajesh Bhatia, Counsel for the plaintiff.
No PW is present.
None for the defendant.

Affidavit of evidence of the plaintiff filed.

To come up for PE on **24.01.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 20.09.2025