

15 CS DJ 189/22 ZOYA DUA Vs. SANDEEP TREHAN
24.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sushant Kumar, Proxy counsel for Mr. Rajesh
Bhatia, Counsel for plaintiff.

No PW present.

Defence of the defendant already struck off on
03.05.2025.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff due to
the non-availability of PW. **Keeping in view the previous conduct
of the plaintiff as well as the same which has been depicted today,
It is ordered that plaintiff shall not be entitled to pendente-lite
interest w.e.f 04.08.2022 up-til the NDOH atleast.**

To come up for PE on **05.06.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/24.01.2026